1
PDS-002026   Rev 07  © 2016 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 978.528.8000    •    www.luminus.com
175 New Boston Street    •    Woburn, MA 01801
Table  of  Contents
Technology Overview . . . . . .2
Understanding
LED Test Speci昀椀cations  . . . . .2

175 New Boston Street    •    Woburn, MA 01801
PT-54-TE Product Datasheet
Ordering Information
3
PDS-002026   Rev 07  © 2016 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 978.528.8000    •    www.luminus.com
175 New Boston Street    •    Woburn, MA 01801
PT-54-TE Product  Datasheet
Note 1:  Ordering part numbers represent bin kits (group of bins that are shippable for a given ordering part number)
Note 2:  See Bin Kit and Flux / Power bin de昀椀nitions on page 4
Ordering Part Number Nomenclature
Note 1:  A Bin Kit represents a group of individual 昀氀ux or power bins that are shippable for a given ordering part number.  Individual 昀氀ux bins are not orderable.
 EXAMPLES:
 PT-54-G-L31-MPJ i s comprised of Red-Amber  Flux Bins 4H, 4J, 4K, 4L, 4M.
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Con�guration  Bin Kit 1
PT: Metal
Coreboard PCB 54:  5.4 mm2
RAX= Red-Amber
G= Green
B= Blue
L31: 26.5mm x 16.0 mm (common
anode package,10-pin connector)
L35: 26.5mm x 16.0 mm (common
cathode package,10-pin connector)
See Mechanical Drawing section
See page 4 for bin kit
de昀椀nition
 PT        mm        XXXX        L3X        XYZ
Ordering Part Number 1 Color
Min Flux or
Power Bin 2 Description
PT-54-RAX-L35-MPH
Red-Amber
(Common
Cathode)
4H
Red-Amber LED, consisting of a 5.4 mm2 Red-Amber LED chip, thermistor
and connector mounted on a  copper-core PCB (Common Cathode).
PT-54-RAX-L35-MPJ 4H
PT-54-RAX-L35-MPK 4J
PT-54-RAX-L35-MPL 4K
PT-54-RAX-L35-MPM 4L
PT-54-RAX-L35-MPN 4L
PT-54-G-L31-MPH
Green
4G
Green LED,  consisting of a 5.4 mm2 Green LED chip and connector
mounted on a  copper-core PCB.
PT-54-G-L31-MPJ 4H
PT-54-G-L31-MPK 4J
PT-54-G-L31-MPL 4K
PT-54-B-L31-EPD
Blue
4F
Blue LED, consisting of a 5.4 mm2 Blue LED chip and connector mounted on
a  copper-core PCB.
PT-54-B-L31-EPE 4G
PT-54-B-L31-EPF 4H
PT-54-B-L31-EPG 4J
4
PDS-002026   Rev 07  © 2016 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 978.528.8000    •    www.luminus.com
175 New Boston Street    •    Woburn, MA 01801
PT-54-TE  Product  Datasheet
Note 1:  Bin Kits are de昀椀ned by a group of 昀氀ux or power bins. Only one 昀氀ux bin will be shipped in each individual pack.  A shipment will contain packs of di昀昀erent allowed
 昀氀ux bins for a particular ordering part number.   Individual Flux or Power bins are not orderable.
Note 2:  PT-54 LEDs are tested for luminous 昀氀ux at 13.5 A at 25% duty cycle for Red,  Red-Amber  and Blue; and at 50% duty cycle for  Green Devices. Devices  are sorted
 and packed by 昀氀ux bin.  Not all 昀氀ux bins are currently populated.
Note 3:  Luminus maintains a test measurement accuracy for LED 昀氀ux  and power of +/- 6%.
Note 4:  Red and Green Flux bin limits apply across entire dominant wavelength range. Dominant wavelength range for Red Amber and Green devices  are speci昀椀ed on
 the Optical & Electrical Characteristics section.
Note 5:  Blue Flux bin limits  are de昀椀ned at reference dominant wavelength of 462 nm.  See table on page 7 for Blue  bin limits at other dominant wavelengths.
PT-54 Bin Kit1 and Flux  Bin2,3,4,5 De�nitions
Note: Please refer to ordering part number table on page 3  for Bin Kit availability
RAX (common cathode)
Flux Bins
Bin 4H Bin 4J Bin 4K Bin 4L Bin 4M Bin 4N Bin 4P Bin 4Q
RAX Bin Flux Range4 (lm)
1055-
1125